

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013

Manasi M. Joshi & Anr.	...	Petitioners
vs.		
M/s. Damodar Properties a partnership firm & Ors.	Respondents

None for the petitioners.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP, for the State.

None for the applicant & respondent in Revision No.503 of 2013.

CORAM: SMT.SADHANA S.JADHAV,J.
DATE : 17th October, 2015.

P.C.

None for the petitioners. On 6.2.2014 also none had appeared for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Notice returnable on 18.11.2015. The learned APP waives service for respondent No.4 and seeks time to take instructions. Time as prayed for is granted.

3. It appears from the record that in Revision Application No.503

of 2013, this Court (Coram: Smt. Sadhana S. Jadhav, J.) had issued notice on 6.2.2014 and had also directed that pendency of the petition shall not be construed as a stay to the proceedings in R.C.C. No.4136 of 2005, pending before the 6th Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Pune.

4. In view of this, Registrar Judicial to call for a report regarding progress of R.C.C. No.4136 of 2005.

S.O. to 18.11.2015.

(SMT.SADHANA S.JADHAV, J.)