

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Court's or Judge's Orders
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's Orders

Mr. V.P. Patankar, advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Vrushali L. Mainmad, advocate for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Swapnil R. Patil i/b. Mr. S.V. Sadavarte, advocate for respondent No. 3.

Ms. A.T. Javeri, APP for State.

CORAM :SMT.SADHANA S. JADHAV,J
DATE :JUNE 20, 2016

P.C.:-

1 The respective Counsel seek an adjournment.

2 A report dated 16/11/2015 is received. The report shows that the evidence of the complainant was concluded and the matter was posted for argument before framing of charge.

3 The present Petition is of the year 2014. The proceedings were not stayed by this Court. Learned Registrar (Judicial I) to take fresh instructions from the Court of 22nd Joint C.J.J.D., Pune in respect of the proceedings as on 20/6/2016 in R.C.C. No. 4136 of 2005. The report to be called on or before 1/7/2016. Matter be listed for orders on 1/7/2016.

4 It is made clear that pendency of this petition shall not be construed as a stay to the proceedings in R.C.C. No. 4136/05. Registrar (Judicial I) shall communicate this order to the concerned court forthwith.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)

.....