

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4070 OF 2014**

Manasi Milind Joshi and anr. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
M/s Damodar Properties and ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.503 OF 2013**

Shri Mukund Bhikoba Borkar ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Mrs. Manasi Milind Joshi and ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Vaibhav P. Patankar, Advocate for the Petitioner in writ petition No. 4070 of 2014 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in Revision application No. 503 of 2013.

Mr.S.R.Agarkar, APP for the State.

Mr.Abhijeet De i/by Ms. Vrushali L. Maindad, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 in writ petition No. 4070 of 2014.

---

**CORAM : R.V.GHUGE, J.**

**DATE : 14 MARCH, 2017.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that the litigating sides are exploring the possibility of a settlement and pray for an adjournment.

2. At the request of the Petitioners, stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2017.

**(R.V.GHUGE, J.)**