

*sbw*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4070 OF 2014**

Manasi Milind Joshi & Anr. ... Petitioners

vs.

M/s. Damodar Properties & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.503 OF 2013**

Mr. Vaibhav P. Patankar for the Petitioner in WP/4070/14.

Ms. Vrushali L. Maindad for respondent no.2 in WP/4070/14.

Mr. Sudhir V. Sadavarte for the applicant in Revn/503/13 and for respondent no.3 in WP/4070/2014.

Mr. Vinod Chate, APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2017**

**P.C.**

1. Both counsel for the parties are agree that the matter may be sent for Mediation of Shri Shrikant Kanitkar. In the circumstances, office to communicate to the Mediator and provide a copy of this order.
2. In the meantime to enable the Mediator to hold meetings between the parties and their Advocates, stand over to **6<sup>th</sup> September, 2017**.

**(A. K. MENON, J.)**