

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2014  
with  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013

Manasi Milind Joshi & Anr. ..Petitioner

v/s.

M/s. Damodar Properties & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. V.P.Patankar for the Petitioner in Writ petition and for the Respondent in the Revision Application.

Mr.S.V.Sadavarte for the Respondent in the Writ Petition and for the Applicant in the Revision application.

Mr.Y.M.Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.  
DATED : NOVEMBER 07, 2017.**

**P.C.**

1. With consent of parties stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2017 as the parties are exploring possibility of settlement.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**