

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2014

Manasi Milind Joshi & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Damodar Properties & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013

Mukund Bhikoba Borkar .. Applicant

Versus

Manasi Milind Joshi & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Mahesh Chitnis i/b. Vaibhav P. Patankar for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Vrushali Maindad for Respondent No.2.

Mr. V. V. Gangurde APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: P. N. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2019.

P.C:-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Mahesh Chitnis holding for Adv.
Vaibhav Patankar for the petitioner seeks time.

Sonali Patil

2. On the adjourned date, Shri Patankar to make statement with reference to progress in mediation, as it appears that by order dated 12th July, 2017, matter was referred for mediation process.

3. Stand over to 4th October, 2019.

(P. N. DESHMUKH, J.)