

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2014

Manasi M. Joshi & AnrPetitioners
Vs.
M/s Damodar Properties & Ors. ...Respondents

- Mr. Mahesh Chitnis i/b Mr. Vaibhav Patankar, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, APP for the State/Respondent.
- Ms. Manisha Prajapati i/b S.V. Sadavarte, Advocate for Respondent no.3.

**CORAM : P.N.DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 4th OCTOBER, 2019**

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submitted that mediation has failed.
2. Stand over to 29th November 2019.

(P.N.DESHMUKH, J.)