

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2014**

Manasi Milind Joshi & Anr. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
M/s. Damodar Properties & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2013**

Mukund Bhikoba Borkar ... Applicant  
Versus  
Manasi Milind Joshi & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Vaibhav Patankar for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Shaheen Kapadia i/by Vrushali Maindad for the Respondent  
Nos.2 and 3 in WP/4070/2014 and for Respondent No.3 in  
REVN/503/2013.  
Ms. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.**

**DATE : 6 NOVEMBER 2023**

**P.C. :-**

1. Mediation report is awaited.
2. Stand over to 11 December 2023.

**R. N. LADDHA, J.**