

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 503 of 2013 (No papers)

Mukund Bhikoba Borkar ... Applicant
versus

Manasi Milind Joshi and Ors. ... Respondents

with

Writ Petition No. 4070 of 2014 (No papers)

Manasi Milind Joshi and Anr. ... Petitioners
versus

M/s Damodar Properties and Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant in Revn/503/2013.

Ms Deepali Deherkar i/b Mr Vaibhav P Patankar, for the
Petitioners in WP/4070/2014 & Respondents No.1 & 2 in
Revn.

Ms M R Tidke, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Ms Vrushali Maindad, for Respondent No.2 in WP/4070/2014.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 22 January 2026

P.C.:

. The Registry to trace the papers and place them before the
Court on the next occasion.

2. Stand over to 5 February 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)